

SUSTAINABLE FASHION COMPETITION 2024



Terms & Conditions of Entry

- 1. The competition is being run by the One World Centre (Isle of Man), a Manx Charity No. 1192, to raise awareness of the need for more sustainable fashion.
- 2. The competition is open to all Isle of Man residents and students whose main residence is the Isle of Man and who are under the age of 25 as of 19th July 2024.
- 3. There is no entry fee and no purchase is necessary to enter.
- 4. All entries should be original. Entrants are asked to design and create an item of wearable fashion that raises awareness of sustainable fashion principles and/or adopts sustainable practices.
- 5. Entries should be clearly marked and submitted with a completed entry form to the One World Centre, Howard Street, Douglas IM1 2EQ by the closing date. Alternative submission details may be arranged individually with schools and UCM if the entries also form part of coursework.
- 6. In all cases, the final closing date is Friday 19th July 2024, however entries may be submitted at any time prior to the closing date.
- 7. The One World Centre (Isle of Man) retains the right to refuse any entries that it deems to be offensive or might otherwise bring the competition into disrepute.
- 8. Entrants should write a short explanation of how their work addresses sustainability issues including information about their choice of materials, production methods and minimisation of waste where relevant. This may also include a mood board, if desired.
- 9. Prizes will be awarded to the overall winner and two runners up. The overall winner will receive a cash prize of £100. Runners up will be awarded smaller prizes which may be in the form of vouchers.
- 10. Any entries submitted may be used for press and publicity purposes. By entering into the competition, you allow us to display, photograph and publicise the entries to help raise awareness of the need for more sustainable fashion.
- 11. Entries from those who will be under the age of 16 at the closing date will require parent or guardian's permission.
- 12. Entries will be judged by an independent person taking account of creativity and how well the entrant has responded to the theme of sustainable fashion.
- 13. By submitting an item to the competition, the entrant is deemed to have understood and accepted the following terms and conditions:

• All items submitted must be the original design and creation of the entrant and must not infringe anyone else's rights.

• By submitting items, all entrants provide their consent for their items to be displayed in an exhibition and for photographs of their items to be used, free of charge, for other One World Centre (Isle of Man) activity associated with the promotion of the sustainable fashion and the Sustainable Development Goals.

• By submitting items, entrants and persons submitting on their behalf agree that the One World Centre Isle of Man will use their personal information for administering this competition, press and advertising purposes, including publication (online or in printed form) of name (and age if under 16) alongside their entry, and in accordance with our Privacy Policy.

14. The judges' decision is final.

ONE WORLD CENTRE (*) YNNYD UN THEIHLL ...because no-one is an island